
February-23 As of 01/23/23

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
 Jan 30 Jan 31 Feb 01 Feb 02 Feb 03 Feb 04 Feb 05

06:00             BBC World News
#3551   27:16

BBC World News
#3553   27:16

BBC World News
#3555   27:16

BBC World News
#3557   27:16

BBC World News
#3559   27:16

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

On Story
#1106   26:47

06:30             Overheard with
#815   26:47

Asia Insight
#1020   28:03

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

Story in the 
Public Square

Closer to Truth
#2110   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

07:00             To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Washington 
Week

07:30             Washington 
Week

The Open Mind
#4311   28:55

08:00             Reel South
#502   26:46

DW Focus On 
Europe

08:30             DW Global 3000
#1505   26:00

09:00             

09:30             Why This Moment
26:49

10:00             

10:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Why This Moment
26:49

11:00             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

The Chavis 
Chronicles

11:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Laura Flanders 
Show

12:00             Articulate with 
Jim Cotter

12:30             Colorado 
Experience

13:00             Overheard with
#815   26:47

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Story in the 
Public Square

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

America's 
Heartland

13:30             The Open Mind
#4310   28:28

Asia Insight
#1020   28:03

Energy Switch
#104   26:46

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Closer to Truth
#2110   26:46

POV Shorts
#501   26:46

Start Up
#804   26:48

14:00             Reel South
#502   26:46

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

14:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

15:00             The Open Mind
#4311   28:55

15:30             ICT Newscast 
with Aliyah 

16:00             DW Global 3000
#1505   26:00

16:30             Why This Moment
26:49

On Story
#1106   26:47

17:00             DW News
#20021   28:00

DW News
#20022   28:00

DW News
#20023   28:00

DW News
#20024   28:00

DW News
#20025   28:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

17:30             BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

Washington 
Week

18:00             France 24
#23021   28:00

France 24
#23022   28:00

France 24
#23023   28:00

France 24
#23024   28:00

France 24
#23025   28:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

18:30             NHK Newsline
#13217   28:02

NHK Newsline
#13218   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13219   28:02

NHK Newsline
#13220   28:02

NHK Newsline
#13221   28:02

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

Why This Moment
26:49

19:00             Reel South
#502   26:46

19:30             

20:00             

20:30             

21:00             

21:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Why This Moment
26:49

22:00             

22:30             

23:00             DW The Day
#12021   26:00

DW The Day
#12022   26:00

DW The Day
#12023   26:00

DW The Day
#12024   26:00

DW The Day
#12025   26:00

23:30             BBC World News
#3552   27:16

BBC World News
#3554   27:16

BBC World News
#3556   27:16

BBC World News
#3558   27:16

BBC World News
#3560   27:16

Why This Moment
26:49

24:00             Reel South
#502   26:46

24:30             

25:00             

25:30             Why This Moment
26:49

26:00             

26:30             Stories from the 
Stage

27:00             

27:30             Why This Moment
26:49

28:00             

28:30             

29:00             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

29:30             Stories from the 
Stage

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

PBS NewsHour
#13752   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13753   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13754   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13755   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13756   56:46

Independent Lens
#2407   1:26:46
The Picture Taker Finding Your 

Roots
#905   56:46

Independent Lens
#2203   1:26:46
Represent

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1802   56:46

American 
Experience
#3303   1:54:51
The Blinding of 
Isaac Woodard

We're Still Here
56:44

American 
Experience
#2311   1:54:22
Freedom Riders

Searching: Our 
Quest for 
Meaning in the 

Frontline
#4110   56:46
Putin and the 
Presidents

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 

PBS NewsHour
#13754   56:46

American 
Experience
#2311   1:54:22
Freedom Riders

PBS NewsHour
#13756   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13753   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13752   56:46

Waging Change
56:18

Nova: Beyond 
The Elements
#4719   56:46

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

Groveland Four
56:46

Reel South
#606   56:46
Rap Squad

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

Nova: Beyond 
The Elements
#4719   56:46
Life

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 
Politics of Race Reel South

#606   56:46
Rap Squad

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1802   56:46
Bombing 

Nature
#4003   56:46
The Elephant and 
the Termite

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

American 
Experience
#3303   1:54:51
The Blinding of 
Isaac Woodard

Finding Your 
Roots
#905   56:46
Rising from the 

Frontline
#4110   56:46
Putin and the 
Presidents

Great Estates of 
Scotland
#104   56:46
Inveraray

American 
Experience
#3303   1:54:51
The Blinding of 
Isaac Woodard

Great Estates of 
Scotland
#102   56:46
Kincardine

Miles Davis: 
American 
Masters
#3109   1:56:46

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33Secrets of 

Chatsworth
56:46

Secrets of 
Althorp - The 
Spencers
56:46

We Knew What 
We Had: The 
Greatest Jazz 
Story Never Told

Amanpour and 
Company
#5155   56:46

Independent Lens
#2407   1:26:46
The Picture Taker

Amanpour and 
Company
#5152   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5151   56:46

Great Estates of 
Scotland
#103   56:46
Rosslyn

Bird: Not Out of 
Nowhere
57:08

Queen of Swing
56:46

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

Frontline
#4110   56:46
Putin and the 
Presidents

Searching: Our 
Quest for 
Meaning in the 
Age of Science

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 
Politics of Race

Frontline
#3903   56:46
Growing Up Poor 
In America P.O.V.

#3309   56:46
In My Blood It 
Runs

Nova: Beyond 
The Elements
#4719   56:46
Life

Independent Lens
#2407   1:26:46
The Picture TakerIndependent Lens

#2203   1:26:46
Represent

American 
Experience
#3303   1:54:51
The Blinding of 
Isaac Woodard

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1802   56:46
Bombing 

Finding Your 
Roots
#904   56:46
Far from Home

Searching: Our 
Quest for 
Meaning in the 

Newsroom Tokyo
#1684   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1681   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1683   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1682   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1680   40:00

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

Nature
#4106   56:46
Soul of the Ocean

Groveland Four
56:46

Waging Change
56:18

After Action
#105   56:46
Her Silence

Amanpour and 
Company
#5153   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5154   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5155   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5156   56:46

Our Kids: 
Narrowing The 
Opportunity Gap

After Action
#104   58:36
Glass Ceiling

P.O.V.
#3309   56:46
In My Blood It 
Runs

Waging Change
56:18

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 

Harriet Tubman: 
Visions of 
Freedom
56:46

Independent Lens
#2407   1:26:46
The Picture Taker

Searching: Our 
Quest for 
Meaning in the 
Age of Science

Nature
#4003   56:46
The Elephant and 
the Termite

Harriet Tubman: 
Visions of 
Freedom

Amanpour and 
Company
#5152   56:46

Independent Lens
#2203   1:26:46
Represent

We're Still Here
56:44

America 
ReFramed
#801   1:26:13
Where The 
Pavement Ends

PBS NewsHour
#13755   56:46

After Action
#104   58:36
Glass Ceiling

Our Kids: 
Narrowing The 
Opportunity Gap
#104   56:40

America's 
Dairyland: At The 
Crossroads
54:46

Groveland Four
56:46

Great Estates of 
Scotland
#101   56:46
Dumfries

Waging Change
56:18

After Action
#105   56:46
Her Silence

Groveland Four
56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5153   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5154   56:46



February-23 As of 01/23/23

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
 Feb 06 Feb 07 Feb 08 Feb 09 Feb 10 Feb 11 Feb 12

06:00             BBC World News
#3561   27:16

BBC World News
#3563   27:16

BBC World News
#3565   27:16

BBC World News
#3567   27:16

BBC World News
#3569   27:16

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

On Story
#1107   26:46

06:30             Overheard with
#1024   26:46

Asia Insight
#1021   28:03

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

Story in the 
Public Square

Closer to Truth
#2111   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

07:00             To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Washington 
Week

07:30             Washington 
Week

The Open Mind
#4312   29:00

08:00             Justice In 
Chester

DW Focus On 
Europe

08:30             DW Global 3000
#1506   26:00

09:00             

09:30             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

10:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

10:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

POV Shorts
#501   26:46

11:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

The Chavis 
Chronicles

11:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Laura Flanders 
Show

12:00             Articulate with
#812   26:46

12:30             Colorado 
Experience

13:00             Overheard with
#1024   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Story in the 
Public Square

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

America's 
Heartland

13:30             The Open Mind
#4311   28:55

Asia Insight
#1021   28:03

Energy Switch
#105   29:00

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Closer to Truth
#2111   26:46

Justice In 
Chester

Start Up
#805   26:48

14:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

14:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

15:00             The Open Mind
#4312   29:00

15:30             ICT Newscast 
with Aliyah 

16:00             DW Global 3000
#1506   26:00

16:30             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

On Story
#1107   26:46

17:00             DW News
#20026   28:00

DW News
#20027   28:00

DW News
#20028   28:00

DW News
#20029   28:00

DW News
#20030   28:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

17:30             BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

Washington 
Week

18:00             France 24
#23026   28:00

France 24
#23027   28:00

France 24
#23028   28:00

France 24
#23029   28:00

France 24
#23030   28:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

18:30             NHK Newsline
#13222   28:02

NHK Newsline
#13223   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13224   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13225   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13226   28:03

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

POV Shorts
#501   26:46

19:00             Justice In 
Chester

19:30             

20:00             

20:30             

21:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

21:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

POV Shorts
#501   26:46

22:00             

22:30             

23:00             DW The Day
#12026   26:00

DW The Day
#12027   26:00

DW The Day
#12028   26:00

DW The Day
#12029   26:00

DW The Day
#12030   26:00

23:30             BBC World News
#3562   27:16

BBC World News
#3564   27:16

BBC World News
#3566   27:16

BBC World News
#3568   27:16

BBC World News
#3570   27:16

POV Shorts
#501   26:46

24:00             Justice In 
Chester

24:30             

25:00             

25:30             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

26:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

26:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

27:00             

27:30             POV Shorts
#501   26:46

28:00             

28:30             

29:00             Local, USA
#601   26:42

29:30             Stories from the
#609   26:40

PBS NewsHour
#13757   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13758   1:56:46
President Biden's 
State of the Union

PBS NewsHour
#13759   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13760   56:46

Reel South
#701   56:46
Little Satchmo

Amanpour and 
Company
#5157   56:46

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 
World

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#101   56:46

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries

American 
Masters
#309   1:27:46
James Baldwin: 
The Price of the 

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#201   56:46

Frontline
#4111   56:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 1

P.O.V.
#2601   56:46
Homegoings

Guilty Until 
Proven Guilty
55:23

Tulsa: The Fire 
and the Forgotten
1:26:46

Nova
#5001   56:46
London Super 
Tunnel

Independent Lens
#2408   1:26:46
Outta The Muck America 

ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1703   56:46
King Arthur's Lost 

Newsroom Tokyo
#1687   40:00

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1703   56:46
King Arthur's Lost 

Finding Your 
Roots
#905   56:46
Rising from the 

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

American 
Masters
#309   1:27:46
James Baldwin: 
The Price of the 

Eyes on the Prize
#105   56:46
Mississippi: Is This 
America? 1963-

Eyes on the Prize
#103   56:46
Ain't Scared of 
Your Jails 1960-

Tulsa: The Fire 
and the Forgotten
1:26:46

Eyes on the Prize
#101   56:46
Awakenings 1954-
1956

Eyes on the Prize
#201   56:46
The Time Has 
Come 1964-1966

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 
Politics of Race

Nova
#5001   56:46
London Super 
Tunnel

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 

Amanpour and 
Company
#5159   56:46

When The Waters 
Get Deep
57:07

American 
Masters
#309   1:27:46
James Baldwin: 
The Price of the 

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#201   56:46
Kamchatka: 

And Now We 
Rise: A Portrait of 
Samuel Johns
56:18

Frontline
#4111   56:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 1

Finding Your 
Roots
#906   56:46
Family: Lost and PBS NewsHour

#13757   56:46
PBS NewsHour
#13761   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13759   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13760   56:46

Freedom 
Summer: 
American 
Experience
1:54:21

American 
Masters
#309   1:27:46
James Baldwin: 
The Price of the 

Reel South
#603   56:46
You Asked for the 
Facts

John Lewis - Get 
in the Way
56:46

American 
Experience
#512   55:14
Goin' Back to T-

Jim Crow of the 
North
56:46

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Eyes on the Prize
#104   56:46
No Easy Walk 
1961-1963

Eyes on the Prize
#102   56:46
Fighting Back 
1957-1962

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision PortraitsPBS NewsHour

#13761   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5161   56:46

Guilty Until 
Proven Guilty
55:23

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#201   56:46

When The Waters 
Get Deep
57:07

P.O.V.
#2601   56:46
Homegoings

Frontline
#4111   56:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 1

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#201   56:46
Kamchatka: After Action
#105   56:46
Her Silence

Nature
#4003   56:46
The Elephant and 
the Termite

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Tulsa: The Fire 
and the Forgotten
1:26:46

Guilty Until 
Proven Guilty
55:23 Independent Lens

#2408   1:26:46
Outta The Muck

And Now We 
Rise: A Portrait of 
Samuel Johns

American 
Experience
#2311   1:54:22
Freedom Riders Bridging The 

Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 
Politics of Race

Harriet Tubman: 
Visions of 
Freedom
56:46

Eyes on the Prize
#106   56:46
Bridge to Freedom 
1965

Finding Your 
Roots
#906   56:46

When The Waters 
Get Deep
57:07

Freedom 
Summer: 
American 
Experience
1:54:21

After Action
#106   56:46
Mind, Body, Spirit-
Animals

Amanpour and 
Company
#5160   56:46

Bridging The 
Divide: Tom 
Bradley and the 

After Action
#105   56:46
Her Silence

Harriet Tubman: 
Visions of 
Freedom

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Tulsa: The Fire 
and the Forgotten
1:26:46

Independent Lens
#2408   1:26:46
Outta The Muck

Reel South
#701   56:46
Little Satchmo

P.O.V.
#2601   56:46
Homegoings

After Action
#106   56:46
Mind, Body, Spirit-
AnimalsWhen The Waters 

Get Deep
57:07

Guilty Until 
Proven Guilty
55:23

Independent Lens
#2408   1:26:46
Outta The MuckSecrets of the 

Dead
#1703   56:46

America 
ReFramed
#805   1:27:45
Vision Portraits

Eyes on the Prize
#202   56:46
Two Societies 
1965-1968

Newsroom Tokyo
#1685   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1686   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1688   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1689   40:00

Nova
#5001   56:46
London Super 
Tunnel

Amanpour and 
Company
#5159   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5158   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5157   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5156   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5160   56:46



February-23 As of 01/23/23

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
 Feb 13 Feb 14 Feb 15 Feb 16 Feb 17 Feb 18 Feb 19

06:00             BBC World News
#3571   27:16

BBC World News
#3573   27:16

BBC World News
#3575   27:16

BBC World News
#3577   27:16

BBC World News
#3579   27:16

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

On Story
#1108   26:47

06:30             Overheard with
#712   26:47

Asia Insight
#1022   28:03

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

Story in the 
Public Square

Closer to Truth
#2112   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

07:00             To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Washington 
Week

07:30             Washington 
Week

The Open Mind
#4313   29:00

08:00             DW Focus On 
Europe

08:30             DW Global 3000
#1507   26:00

09:00             

09:30             

10:00             

10:30             Stories from the 
Stage

11:00             Odessa's Reign
29:00

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

The Chavis 
Chronicles

11:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Laura Flanders 
Show

12:00             Articulate with 
Jim Cotter

12:30             Colorado
#705   26:40

13:00             Overheard with
#712   26:47

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Story in the 
Public Square

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

America's 
Heartland

13:30             The Open Mind
#4312   29:00

Asia Insight
#1022   28:03

Energy Switch
#106   29:00

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Closer to Truth
#2112   26:46

Odessa's Reign
29:00

Start Up
#806   26:48

14:00             Odessa's Reign
29:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

14:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

15:00             The Open Mind
#4313   29:00

15:30             ICT Newscast 
with Aliyah 

16:00             DW Global 3000
#1507   26:00

16:30             On Story
#1108   26:47

17:00             DW News
#20031   28:00

DW News
#20032   28:00

DW News
#20033   28:00

DW News
#20034   28:00

DW News
#20035   28:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

17:30             BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

Washington 
Week

18:00             France 24
#23031   28:00

France 24
#23032   28:00

France 24
#23033   28:00

France 24
#23034   28:00

France 24
#23035   28:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

18:30             NHK Newsline
#13227   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13228   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13229   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13230   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13231   28:03

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

19:00             

19:30             

20:00             

20:30             

21:00             

21:30             Stories from the 
Stage

22:00             

22:30             

23:00             DW The Day
#12031   26:00

DW The Day
#12032   26:00

DW The Day
#12033   26:00

DW The Day
#12034   26:00

DW The Day
#12035   26:00

23:30             BBC World News
#3572   27:16

BBC World News
#3574   27:16

BBC World News
#3576   27:16

BBC World News
#3578   27:16

BBC World News
#3580   27:16

24:00             

24:30             

25:00             

25:30             

26:00             

26:30             Stories from the 
Stage

27:00             

27:30             

28:00             

28:30             

29:00             Odessa's Reign
29:00

29:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Odessa's Reign
29:00

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#202   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13766   56:46

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street

Becoming 
Frederick 
Douglass

Amanpour and 
Company
#5162   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5163   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5164   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5165   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5166   56:46

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33Independent Lens

#2409   1:26:46
Love in the Time 
of Fentanyl

We Were Hyphy
56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13765   56:46

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1605   56:46

American 
Masters
#3307   1:56:16
How It Feels to Be 
Free

Frontline
#4112   1:26:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 2

Independent Lens
#2314   1:26:46
When Claude Got 
Shot After Action

#107   56:46
TAPS

P.O.V.
#2601   56:46
Homegoings

After Action
#106   56:46
Mind, Body, Spirit-
Animals

Reel South
#701   56:46
Little Satchmo

Reel South
#701   56:46
Little Satchmo

P.O.V.
#2601   56:46
Homegoings

After Action
#106   56:46
Mind, Body, Spirit-
AnimalsAmanpour and 

Company
#5161   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5164   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13762   56:46

P.O.V.
#2707   56:46
15 to Life: 
Kenneth's Story

Independent Lens
#2409   1:26:46
Love in the Time 
of FentanylIndependent Lens

#2314   1:26:46
When Claude Got 
Shot

We Were Hyphy
56:46

Newsroom Tokyo
#1691   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1692   40:00

P.O.V.
#2707   56:46
15 to Life: 
Kenneth's Story American 

Masters
#3307   1:56:16
How It Feels to Be 
Free

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#202   56:46
Saudi Arabia: 

Frontline
#4112   1:26:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 2

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#202   56:46
Saudi Arabia: 

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33

Finding Your 
Roots
#907   56:46
ChosenPBS NewsHour

#13763   56:46
America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black 

PBS NewsHour
#13766   56:46

P.O.V.
#2707   56:46
15 to Life: 
Kenneth's Story

After Action
#107   56:46
TAPS

Becoming 
Frederick 
Douglass
56:45

Nova
#5002   56:46
Star Chasers of 
Senegal American 

Masters
#3307   1:56:16
How It Feels to Be 
Free

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1605   56:46
The Woman in the 

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black 

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 
World

Independent Lens
#2314   1:26:46
When Claude Got 
Shot

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#102   56:46

Eyes on the Prize
#204   56:46
The Promised 
Land 1967-1968

Sammy Davis, Jr.: 
I've Gotta Be Me
#2707   1:56:46

Eyes on the Prize
#206   56:46
A Nation of Law? 
1968-1971

American 
Masters
#3307   1:56:16
How It Feels to Be 
Free

Eyes on the Prize
#208   56:46
Back to the 
Movement 1979-

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black Through The 

Banks of the Red 
Cedar
56:46

Invisible History: 
Middle Florida's 
Hidden Roots
54:42

Charley Pride: 
American 
Masters
#3007   56:46

Independent Lens
#2409   1:26:46
Love in the Time 
of Fentanyl

Eyes on the Prize
#203   56:46
Power! 1966-1968

In Their Own 
Words
#202   56:46
Chuck Berry

Charley Pride: 
American 
Masters
#3007   56:46

Eyes on the Prize
#207   56:46
The Keys to the 
Kingdom 1974-

Amanpour and 
Company
#5165   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5162   56:46

Eyes on the Prize
#205   56:46
Ain't Gonna 
Shuffle No More 

PBS NewsHour
#13763   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13764   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13765   56:46

Newsroom Tokyo
#1693   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1694   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1690   40:00

Nova
#5002   56:46
Star Chasers of 
Senegal

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black 

Independent Lens
#2409   1:26:46
Love in the Time 
of Fentanyl

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#101   56:46

Finding Your 
Roots
#907   56:46
Jackie Robinson
#101   1:56:46
Part One

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#202   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13762   56:46

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46

Charley Pride: 
American 
Masters

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
Don Lewis and 
the Live 
Electronic 

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33

Stone of Hope: 
Moving The 
Dream Forward
56:32

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33 Dogs in the Wild, 

A Nature 
Miniseries

PBS NewsHour
#13764   56:46

Jackie Robinson
#101   1:56:46
Part One

Nova
#5002   56:46
Star Chasers of 
Senegal

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black 

Charley Pride: 
American 
Masters
#3007   56:46

Don Lewis and 
the Live 
Electronic 
Orchestra

Finding Your 
Roots
#906   56:46
Family: Lost and 

America 
ReFramed
#1101   56:46
Big Chief, Black 

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1605   56:46
The Woman in the 

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33

Independent Lens
#2314   1:26:46
When Claude Got 
Shot

Amanpour and 
Company
#5163   56:46

Frontline
#4112   1:26:46
America and the 
Taliban, Part 2

Don Lewis and 
the Live 
Electronic 
Orchestra

Freedom 
Summer: 
American 
Experience
1:54:21

Dream Land: 
Little Rock's 
West 9th Street
57:33



February-23 As of 01/23/23

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
 Feb 20 Feb 21 Feb 22 Feb 23 Feb 24 Feb 25 Feb 26

06:00             BBC World News
#3581   27:16

BBC World News
#3583   27:16

BBC World News
#3585   27:16

BBC World News
#3587   27:16

BBC World News
#3588   27:16

Second Opinion
#1702   26:46

On Story
#1109   26:46

06:30             Overheard with
#407   29:00

Asia Insight
#1023   28:03

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

Story in the 
Public Square

Closer to Truth
#2113   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

07:00             DW Global 3000
#1507   26:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Washington 
Week

07:30             DW Focus On 
Europe

DW Global 3000
#1507   26:00

Washington 
Week

The Open Mind
#4314   29:00

08:00             DW Focus On 
Europe

08:30             DW Global 3000
#1508   26:00

09:00             

09:30             Birth of a Planet: 
Richmond On 

Reel South
#503   26:46

10:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

10:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Odessa's Reign
29:00

Reel South
#503   26:46

11:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

The Chavis 
Chronicles

11:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Second Opinion
#1702   26:46

Laura Flanders 
Show

12:00             Articulate with
#901   26:46

12:30             Colorado 
Experience

13:00             Overheard with
#407   29:00

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Story in the 
Public Square

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

America's 
Heartland

13:30             The Open Mind
#4313   29:00

Asia Insight
#1023   28:03

Energy Switch
#107   29:00

Second Opinion 
with Joan Lunden

Closer to Truth
#2113   26:46

Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

Start Up
#807   26:48

14:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

14:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

15:00             The Open Mind
#4314   29:00

15:30             POV Shorts
#201   26:46

ICT Newscast 
with Aliyah 

16:00             DW Global 3000
#1508   26:00

16:30             Reel South
#503   26:46

Odessa's Reign
29:00

On Story
#1109   26:46

17:00             DW News
#20036   28:00

DW News
#20037   28:00

DW News
#20038   28:00

DW News
#20039   28:00

DW News
#20040   28:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

17:30             BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

Washington 
Week

18:00             DW The Day
#12036   26:00

France 24
#23037   28:00

France 24
#23038   28:00

France 24
#23039   28:00

France 24
#23040   28:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

18:30             NHK Newsline
#13232   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13233   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13234   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13235   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13236   28:03

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

Reel South
#503   26:46

19:00             

19:30             

20:00             

20:30             Birth of a Planet: 
Richmond On 

21:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

21:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Reel South
#503   26:46

Odessa's Reign
29:00

22:00             

22:30             

23:00             DW The Day
#12036   26:00

DW The Day
#12037   26:00

DW The Day
#12038   26:00

DW The Day
#12039   26:00

DW The Day
#12040   26:00

23:30             BBC World News
#3582   27:16

BBC World News
#3584   27:16

BBC World News
#3586   27:16

BBC World News
#3589   27:16

BBC World News
#3590   27:16

Reel South
#503   26:46

24:00             

24:30             

25:00             

25:30             Birth of a Planet: 
Richmond On 

Reel South
#503   26:46

26:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

26:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Odessa's Reign
29:00

27:00             

27:30             Reel South
#503   26:46

28:00             

28:30             

29:00             Bonnie Boswell 
Presents: A 

29:30             Stories from the
#409   26:40

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

Jackie Robinson
#102   1:56:46
Part Two

PBS NewsHour
#13767   56:46

Korla
56:52

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 
World

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Frontline
#4102   56:46
Ukraine: Life 
Under Russia's 

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

Independent Lens
#2211   1:26:46
Coded Bias

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 

Finding Your 
Roots
#908   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5168   56:46

Independent Lens
#2211   1:26:46
Coded Bias

Amanpour and 
Company
#5169   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5170   56:46

Independent Lens
#2213   1:26:46
Down A Dark 
Stairwell

P.O.V.
#3411   1:26:46
Unapologetic

Amanpour and 
Company
#5171   56:46

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

Don Lewis and 
the Live 
Electronic 

After Action
#107   56:46
TAPS

Becoming 
Frederick 
Douglass

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#203   56:46

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

PBS NewsHour
#13769   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13767   56:46

Jackie Robinson
#102   1:56:46
Part Two

PBS NewsHour
#13771   56:46

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Nova
#5003   56:46
Ancient Builders of 
the Amazon

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#103   56:46

Just A Mortal 
Man - The Jerry 
Lawson Story
1:24:52

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1702   56:45
Hannibal in the Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#203   56:46
Kyrgyzstan: 

Finding Your 
Roots
#908   56:46
And Still I Rise

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 
World

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

By Parties 
Unknown
1:29:00

Gullah Roots
56:47

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

P.O.V.
#1512   1:26:46
Two Towns of 
Jasper

Becoming 
Frederick 
Douglass
56:45

Don Lewis and 
the Live 
Electronic 
OrchestraAmanpour and 
Company
#5167   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5166   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13768   56:46

Newsroom Tokyo
#1697   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1695   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1696   40:00

Fight The Power: 
How Hip Hop 
Changed The 
America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Nova
#5003   56:46
Ancient Builders of 
the Amazon

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Independent Lens
#2211   1:26:46
Coded Bias

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#102   56:46

Hollywood's 
Architect: The 
Paul R. Williams 

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries

PBS NewsHour
#13769   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13770   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13771   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5168   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5169   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5170   56:46

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1702   56:45

Ida B. Wells: 
American Stories
56:46

Hollywood's 
Architect: The 
Paul R. Williams 
Story

PBS NewsHour
#13770   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13768   56:46

Ida B. Wells: 
American Stories
56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5167   56:46

Just A Mortal 
Man - The Jerry 
Lawson Story
1:24:52Expedition with 

Steve Backshall
#203   56:46

Frontline
#4102   56:46
Ukraine: Life 
Under Russia's 

Facing North: 
Jefferson Street, 
Nashville

Finding 
Fellowship
57:15

Just A Mortal 
Man - The Jerry 
Lawson Story
1:24:52

Independent Lens
#2302   1:26:46
Ferguson Rises

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Jesse Owens: 
American 
Experience
54:23

Independent Lens
#2211   1:26:46
Coded Bias

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Facing North: 
Jefferson Street, 
Nashville
56:59

Nova
#5003   56:46
Ancient Builders of 
the Amazon

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

Finding Your 
Roots
#907   56:46
Chosen

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1702   56:45
Hannibal in the 

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

America 
ReFramed
#1102   1:26:46
The Death of My 
Two Fathers

Just A Mortal 
Man - The Jerry 
Lawson Story
1:24:52Facing North: 

Jefferson Street, 
Nashville
56:59

Frontline
#4102   56:46
Ukraine: Life 
Under Russia's 

Jackie Robinson
#101   1:56:46
Part One

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#203   56:46
Kyrgyzstan: After Action
#107   56:46
TAPS



February-23 As of 01/23/23

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
 Feb 27 Feb 28 Mar 01 Mar 02 Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05

06:00             BBC World News
#3591   27:16

BBC World News
#3593   27:16

BBC World News
#3595   27:16

BBC World News
#3597   27:16

BBC World News
#3599   27:16

Second Opinion
#1703   26:46

On Story
#1110   26:47

06:30             Overheard with
#412   29:00

Asia Insight
#1024   28:03

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

Story in the
#1009   29:00

Closer to Truth
#2101   26:45

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

07:00             To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Washington 
Week

07:30             Washington 
Week

The Open Mind
#4315   29:00

08:00             DW Focus On 
Europe

08:30             DW Global 3000
#1509   26:00

09:00             Schille
29:00

09:30             Isabel and Roy
26:46

10:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

10:30             Stories from the 
Stage

11:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

The Chavis 
Chronicles

11:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Second Opinion
#1703   26:46

Laura Flanders 
Show

12:00             Articulate with 
Jim Cotter

12:30             

13:00             Overheard with
#412   29:00

Consuelo Mack 
WealthTrack

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

Story in the
#1009   29:00

Gzero World with 
Ian Bremmer

13:30             The Open Mind
#4314   29:00

Asia Insight
#1024   28:03

Energy Switch
#108   29:00

Second Opinion
#1702   26:46

Closer to Truth
#2101   26:45

Reel South
#602   26:46

Start Up
#808   26:48

14:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

14:30             Stories from the 
Stage

15:00             Finding 
Elizabeth's 

Schille
29:00

The Open Mind
#4315   29:00

15:30             Amazing Grace
28:15

Isabel and Roy
26:46

ICT Newscast 
with Aliyah 

16:00             DW Global 3000
#1509   26:00

16:30             On Story
#1110   26:47

17:00             DW News
#20041   28:00

DW News
#20042   28:00

DW News
#20043   28:00

DW News
#20044   28:00

DW News
#20045   28:00

To The Contrary 
with Bonnie Erbe

17:30             BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

BBC World News 
America

Washington 
Week

18:00             France 24
#23041   28:00

France 24
#23042   28:00

France 24
#23043   28:00

France 24
#23044   28:00

France 24
#23045   28:00

DW Focus On 
Europe

18:30             NHK Newsline
#13237   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13238   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13239   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13240   28:03

NHK Newsline
#13241   28:03

Firing Line with 
Margaret Hoover

19:00             History with 
David Rubenstein

19:30             Tell Me More with 
Kelly Corrigan

20:00             Schille
29:00

20:30             Isabel and Roy
26:46

21:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

21:30             Stories from the 
Stage

22:00             

22:30             

23:00             DW The Day
#12041   26:00

DW The Day
#12042   26:00

DW The Day
#12043   26:00

DW The Day
#12044   26:00

DW The Day
#12045   26:00

23:30             BBC World News
#3592   27:16

BBC World News
#3594   27:16

BBC World News
#3596   27:16

BBC World News
#3598   27:16

BBC World News
#3600   27:16

24:00             

24:30             

25:00             Schille
29:00

25:30             Isabel and Roy
26:46

26:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

26:30             Stories from the 
Stage

27:00             

27:30             

28:00             History with 
David Rubenstein

28:30             Tell Me More with 
Kelly Corrigan

29:00             Reel South
#602   26:46

29:30             Stories from the 
Stage

Amanpour and 
Company
#5172   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5173   56:46

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Awakening In 
Taos: The Mabel 
Dodge Luhan 

American 
Masters
#3405   1:57:46
Buffy Sainte-
Marie: Carry It On

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38

PBS NewsHour
#13772   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13773   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13774   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13775   56:46

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 

Secrets of the Six 
Wives
#102   56:46
Beheaded, Died

Black Ballerina
56:46

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding Kukan

P.O.V.
#3303   1:26:46
We Are The 
Radical Monarchs

Ruth Stone's Vast 
Library of the 
Female Mind
56:46

AfroPop: The 
Ultimate Cultural 
Exchange
#1301   58:28

Secrets of the Six 
Wives
#103   56:46
Divorced, 

Summoned: 
Frances Perkins 
and the General 
Welfare

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

Awakening In 
Taos: The Mabel 
Dodge Luhan 

Facing North: 
Jefferson Street, 
Nashville

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

Ida B. Wells: 
American Stories
56:46

Dogs in the Wild, 
A Nature 
Miniseries
#103   56:46

Nova
#5004   56:46
New Eye on the 
Universe

P.O.V.
#3303   1:26:46
We Are The 
Radical Monarchs

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding KukanMaking Black 

America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Nova
#5004   56:46
New Eye on the 
Universe

P.O.V.
#3303   1:26:46
We Are The 
Radical Monarchs

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

PBS NewsHour
#13776   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5174   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5175   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5176   56:46

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
Country

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1804   56:46
Viking Warrior 

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding KukanMassacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
CountryUnReined

59:00
Awakening In 
Taos: The Mabel 
Dodge Luhan 
Story

P.O.V.
#3303   1:26:46
We Are The 
Radical Monarchs

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 
Grapevine

Nova
#5004   56:46
New Eye on the 
Universe

Ida B. Wells: 
American Stories
56:46

Nature
#3712   56:46
The Mighty 
Weasel

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1804   56:46
Viking Warrior 

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding Kukan

Ida B. Wells: 
American Stories
56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5172   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5173   56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5174   56:46

P.O.V.
#3303   1:26:46
We Are The 
Radical Monarchs

Amanpour and 
Company
#5175   56:46 Colorado 

Experience
#706   56:40
Forests of Change

To Be Announced
56:46

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#204   56:46

Newsroom Tokyo
40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1698   40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
40:00

Newsroom Tokyo
#1699   40:00

City of Ali
1:18:07

Portraits for the 
Home Front: The 
Story of Elizabeth 
Black

Beyond The 
Baton: A 
Conductor's 
Journey

Secrets of the Six 
Wives
#101   56:46
Divorced

Nature
#3712   56:46
The Mighty 
Weasel

Making Black 
America: 
Through The 

Finding Your 
Roots
#805   56:46
American 
Experience
#3306   1:53:47
Sandra Day 
O'connor: The 
First

Secrets of the 
Dead
#1804   56:46

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 

P.O.V.
#3411   1:26:46
UnapologeticExpedition with 

Steve Backshall
#204   56:46

UnReined
59:00

Ruth Stone's Vast 
Library of the 
Female Mind

PBS NewsHour
#13772   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13773   56:46

PBS NewsHour
#13775   56:46

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
Country

Finding Your 
Roots
#805   56:46
Mexican Roots

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
Country

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#204   56:46
Gabon: Expedition PBS NewsHour

#13774   56:46

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
Country

Massacre River: 
The Woman 
Without A 
Country

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding Kukan

American 
Masters
#3405   1:57:46
Buffy Sainte-
Marie: Carry It On

P.O.V.
#3411   1:26:46
Unapologetic

America 
ReFramed
#610   58:38
Finding Kukan

Ruth Stone's Vast 
Library of the 
Female Mind
56:46PBS NewsHour
#13776   56:46

American 
Experience
#3306   1:53:47
Sandra Day 
O'connor: The 
First

Awakening In 
Taos: The Mabel 
Dodge Luhan 
Story

Awakening In 
Taos: The Mabel 
Dodge Luhan 
Story

Fat Boy: The Billy 
Stewart Story
56:46

Amanpour and 
Company
#5171   56:46

P.O.V.
#3411   1:26:46
Unapologetic Ruth Stone's Vast 

Library of the 
Female Mind
56:46

Jackie Robinson
#102   1:56:46
Part Two

Expedition with 
Steve Backshall
#204   56:46
Gabon: Expedition 

UnReined
59:00

Finding Your 
Roots
#908   56:46
And Still I Rise

Facing North: 
Jefferson Street, 
Nashville
56:59


